Denver Climate Action Rebate Program

Eligibility:

This rebate program is available to residents of the City and County of Denver who install eligible equipment, as identified in the Eligible Equipment listed on the City's website, purchased on or after January 1, 2023. Contractors can register projects on the resident's behalf before a contract has been signed with the resident to verify funding is available. After a contract has been signed with a resident contractors can submit a project for review, once the project has been approved rebate funds for the project will be reserved. Contractors will then have a set period of time to complete the project. Once the project has been completed, the contractor will complete and submit the rebate application and will be reimbursed upon application approval. For each discrete residential address as determined by Xcel Energy residential account number, one rebate application may be submitted per category of eligible equipment. Installation of eligible equipment and rebate application submission must be completed by an approved participating contractor. Rebates will be paid directly to the approved participating contractor responsible for purchasing and installing the eligible equipment provided that the contractor provides a point-of-sale discount to the eligible residential customer.

Participation Requirements:

It is the responsibility of the purchaser of eligible equipment to assure that all requirements for the rebate are met. Failure to provide any of the required information will prevent processing of your application. Program procedures, requirements and rebate levels are subject to change or cancellation without notice and are subject to available program funds. Funding is available on a first-come, first-served basis until depleted or program end date of March 1, 2025. The rebate amount cannot exceed the purchase price of the equipment, nor can it include taxes or shipping costs. Please allow up to 4-6 weeks from the date all required application information is received for each covered product to process rebates.

Inspection:

The program reserves the right to conduct field inspections to verify information about equipment installation. The program reserves the right to conduct field inspections before rebate payment to verify purchase and, where necessary, installation of eligible equipment. Inspections will be scheduled in advance with the rebate applicant and

residential customer. Applicant shall repay the full amount of the rebate in the event that the City and County of Denver or its consultant determines that at any time (a) the equipment was never installed at the address identified in this application, (b) the rebate was procured through intentionally misrepresented facts, or (3) the rebate was fraudulently obtained.

Liability:

The City and County of Denver, its appointed and elected officials, employees, affiliates, and agents assume no responsibility for the performance, quality, safety, operational capability, reliability, or any other aspect of design of the equipment or equipment warranty, the quality of the work, labor and/or materials supplied, and/or the acts or omissions of the participating contractor. The applicant hereby waives and releases any and all liabilities, claims, judgments, suits, or demands for damages to persons or property against the City and County of Denver, its appointed and elected officials, employees, affiliates, and agents arising out of, resulting from, or relating to the rebate program.

Endorsement:

The City and County of Denver, its appointed and elected officials, employees, affiliates, and agents do not endorse any particular manufacturer, contractor, vendor, product, retailer, system design, or claim in promoting this program.

Warranties:

The City and County of Denver, its appointed and elected officials, employees, affiliates, and agents do not warrant the performance of covered products expressly or implicitly.

Customer Information:

To the extent permitted by applicable law, including the Colorado Open Records Act, C.R.S. §§ 24-72-200.1–205.5, the City and County of Denver shall keep all applicant-specific information confidential, including (a) customer contact information, and (b) information collected about existing energy-related technologies at the applicant's site. The City and County of Denver will not use the name or identifying characteristics of the applicant in advertising or publicity without applicant's advance written approval. The applicant understands that it may be contacted by the City and County of Denver to complete an optional survey or questionnaire to provide demographic information and feedback on satisfaction with the program.